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2 Control and play
Use your remote control to control the play.

Function Buttons / Actions
Stop the play.
Pause or resume the play.
Skip to the previous/next media file.  / 
Return to the home page.
Zoom in or out. Press  repeatedly.

 To pan through an enlarged 
photo, press  /  /  / .

Search backward/forward fast. Press  /  repeatedly to 
select a speed.

Access subtitle settings. SUBTITLE
Rotate a photo. Press  / .
Navigate menus.  /  /  / 
Confirm a selection or entry. OK
Access option menus during play or in 
the file list.
Access the file editing menu in the file 
folder list.

EDIT

3 Troubleshooting
If you contact Philips, you will be asked for the model and serial number of this player. The model number 
and serial number are at the bottom of this player. Write the numbers here: 
Model No. __________________________
Serial No. ___________________________
No picture.

Refer to the TV user manual for how to select the correct video input channel• 
No sound output from the TV.

Make sure that the audio cables are connected to the audio input sockets that are grouped with • 
the selected video input sockets. 

The contents of the USB storage device cannot be read.
The format of this USB storage device is not supported. • 
The supported memory size is 1TB maximum. • 
Make sure that this player supports these files. (Refer to “• Specifications” > “Playable media”) 
DRM-protected video files that are stored on a USB/SD storage device cannot be played through • 
an analog video connection (for example, composite). You need to use an HDMI connection to 
play these files.

DivX subtitles are not displayed correctly. 
Make sure that the subtitle filename is the same as the video filename. • 
Make sure that the DivX video file and the subtitle file are saved under the same directory. • 

SUBTITLE EDIT
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4 Specification
Note

Specification and design are subject to change without notice. •

File
Video: MPEG 1/2/4(MPEG 4 Part 2), H.264, VC-1, H.263, VP6(640 x 480), DivX Plus HD, • 
DivX 3/4/5/6, Xvid, RMVB 8/9/10, RM, WMV (V9), AVI, TS, M2TS, TP, TRP, ISO, VOB, 
DAT, MP4, MPEG, MPG, MOV (MPEG 4, H.264), ASF, FLV(640 x 480), MKV, M4V.
Audio: Audio: Dolby digital, AAC, RA, OGG, MKA, MP3, WAV, APE, FLAC, DTS, LPCM, • 
PCM, WMA (V9), IMP/MS ADPCM, WMA Pro
Picture: .JPEG, JPG, M-JPEG, PNG, TIF, TIFF, GIF (unanimated GIF), BMP, HD JPEG• 
USB storage device
Compatibility: Hi-Speed USB (2.0)• 
Subtitle support
.srt, .sub, .smi, .ssa, .ass, .txt, .psb• 
SD card
Compatibility: SDHC 2.0 (up to 32 GB)• 

Video
Signal system: PAL /NTSC• 
Composite video output: 1 Vpp ~ 75 ohm• 
HDMI output: 480i, 480p, 576i, 576p, 720p, 1080i, 1080p• 

Audio
Analog stereo output• 
Signal to noise ratio (1 kHz): > 90 dB (A-weighted)• 
Dynamic Range (1 kHz): > 80 dB (A-weighted)• 
Frequency response: +/-0.2 dB• 
Digital output: Optical• 

Main Unit
Dimensions (L x W x H): 136 x 86 x 52 mm• 
Net Weight: 0.57 Kg• 

Power
Input: DC 9V 1.1A• 
Power consumption: < 10 W• 
Power consumption in standby mode: < 1 W• 

Power Adapter
Power supply rating: AC 100V-240V 50Hz / 60Hz• 
Output: DC 9V 1.1A• 
Brand: Philips• 
Model No: SSW-1918BR-1• 

Accessories
Main unit• 
Remote control• 
AV cable• 
HDMI cable• 
Power adapter• 
Disc• 
User m• anual 

EN
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2 Control y reproducción
Utilice el control remoto para controlar la reproducción.

Función Botones / acciones
Detiene la reproducción.
Detiene o reinicia la reproducción.
Pasa al archivo multimedia anterior / siguiente.  / 
Vuelve a la página de inicio.
Acerca / aleja las imágenes. Pulse  varias veces.

 Para desplazarse por una 
imagen ampliada, pulse  /  / 

 / .
Busca hacia atrás o hacia adelante 
rápidamente.

Pulse  /  varias veces 
para seleccionar una velocidad.

Accede a la configuración de subtítulos. SUBTITLE
Gira una foto. Pulse  / .
Permite navegar por los menús.  /  /  / 
Confirma una selección o una entrada. OK
Accede a los menús de opciones durante la 
reproducción o en la lista de archivos.
Accede al menú de edición de archivos en la 
lista de carpetas de archivos.

EDIT

3 Solución de problemas
Si se comunica con Philips, le solicitarán el número de serie y de modelo de este reproductor. Estos 
números figuran en la base del aparato. Escriba los números aquí: 
Número de modelo __________________________
Número de serie ___________________________
No hay imagen.

Consulte el manual del usuario del televisor para saber cómo seleccionar el canal de entrada de • 
video correcto.

El televisor no emite ningún sonido.
Verifique que los cables de audio estén conectados a las tomas de entrada de audio que están • 
agrupadas con las tomas de entrada de video seleccionadas. 

No se puede leer el contenido del dispositivo de almacenamiento USB.
El formato de este dispositivo no es compatible. • 
El tamaño de memoria compatible es de 1 TB como máximo. • 
Verifique que el reproductor sea compatible con estos archivos. (Consulte “• Especificaciones”> 
“Formatos de reproducción compatibles”) 
Los archivos de video con protección DRM almacenados en un dispositivo USB no pueden • 
reproducirse a través de una conexión de video analógica (por ejemplo, compuesta). Debe 
utilizar una conexión HDMI para reproducir estos archivos.

SUBTITLE EDIT
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Los subtítulos DivX no se muestran de manera correcta. 
Asegúrese de que el archivo de subtítulos tenga exactamente el mismo nombre que el archivo • 
de video. 
El archivo de video DivX y el archivo de subtítulos deben guardarse en el mismo directorio. • 

4 Especificaciones
Nota

Las especificaciones y el diseño quedan sujetos a modificaciones sin previo aviso. •

Archivo
Video: MPEG 1/2/4 (MPEG 4 Part 2), H.264, VC-1, H.263, VP6 (640 x 480), DivX Plus HD, • 
DivX 3/4/5/6, Xvid, RMVB 8/9/10, RM, WMV (V9), AVI, TS, M2TS, TP, TRP, ISO, VOB, 
DAT, MP4, MPEG, MPG, MOV (MPEG 4, H.264), ASF, FLV(640 x 480), MKV, M4V.
Audio: Dolby digital, AAC, RA, OGG, MKA, MP3, WAV, APE, FLAC, DTS, LPCM, PCM, • 
WMA (V9), IMP/MS ADPCM, WMA Pro
Imagen: .JPEG, JPG, M-JPEG, PNG, TIF, TIFF, GIF (GIF sin animación), BMP, HD JPEG• 
unidad de almacenamiento USB
Compatibilidad: USB (2.0) de alta velocidad• 
Formatos de subtítulos compatibles
.srt, .sub, .smi, .ssa, .ass, .txt, .psb• 
tarjeta SD
Compatibilidad: SDHC 2.0 (hasta 32 GB)• 

Video
Sistema de señal: PAL / NTSC• 
Salida de video compuesto: 1 Vpp ~ 75 ohmios• 
Salida HDMI: 480i, 480p, 576i, 576p, 720p, 1080i, 1080p• 

Audio
Salida estéreo analógica• 
Relación señal / ruido (1 kHz): > 90 dB (ponderado A)• 
Rango dinámico (1 kHz): > 80 dB (Ponderado A• 
Respuesta de frecuencia: +/-0,2 dB• 
Salida digital: óptica• 

Unidad principal
Dimensiones (largo x ancho x alto): 136 x 86 x 52 mm• 
Peso neto: 0,57 Kg• 

Energía
Entrada: CC 9 V 1,1 A• 
Consumo de energía: <10 W• 
Consumo de energía en modo de espera: < 1 W• 

Adaptador de corriente
Clasificación de la fuente de alimentación: CA 100 V - 240 V 50 Hz / 60 Hz• 
Salida: CC 9 V 1,1 A• 
Marca: Philips• 
Número de modelo: SSW-1918BR-1• 

ES
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Accesorios
Unidad principal• 
Control remoto• 
Cable AV• 
Cable HDMI• 
Adaptador de corriente• 
Disco• 
Manual del usuario• 
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Atención al Cliente en:

Centros de Servicios Autorizados en Argentina

ARGENTINA
Tel.: 0800-888-7532
(Número gratuito)
011 - 4544-2047

PARAGUAY
Tel.: 009-800-54 1 0004
(Número gratuito)

Para más Información visite 
nuestra web
www.philips.com.ar

URUGUAY
Tel.: 0004-054 176
(Número gratuito)

CAPITAL FEDERAL

GRAN BUENOS AIRES

ATTENDANCE S.A.
Av. Monroe 3351 
Tel.: 4545-5574/0704 ó 
6775-1300

DIG TRONIC
Av. San Martín 1762 
Tel.: 4545-5574/0704 ó 
6775-1300

GMS 
ELECTRONICA
J. B. Alberdi 3425 - 
Tel.: 4619-1631

ELECTROTEL
Centro: Av. Córdoba 1357 
Tel.: 4811-0084 al 9
Caballito: J.M. Moreno 287 
Tel.: 4903-6967/6854/8983
Belgrano: Virrey del Pino 2527 
Tel.: 4788-2071
Mataderos: Saladillo 2527 
Tel.: 5554-9400

Avellaneda Casa Torres S.A. Av. Mitre 2559 4255-5854
Florencio Varela Casa Torres S.A. San Martín 2574 4255-5854
G. Laferrere ElectroByte Soluciones y Servicio Olegario Andrade 6018 4626-1322
Lanús Casa Torres S.A. Anatole France 2018 4255-5854
L. de Zamora Attendance S.A. Lomas Laprida 485 4292-8900 /

 (Av H Irigoyen 9228)  4239-2115
L. de Zamora Electrotel Lomas Italia 78  4244-0397
Marcos Paz Tecnicentro Monteagudo 208 (0220) 4770334
Merlo Argentrónica Pte. Cámpora 2175 (0220) 483-7177
Moreno  Argentrónica Teniente Camilli 102 (0237) 463-9500
Morón Servotronic Morón Ntra. Sra. Buen Viaje 1222 4627-5656
Olivos Electrotel Olivos D. F. Sarmiento 3562 4799-1398
Quilmes Casa Torres S.A. Pellegrini 140 4255-5854
Quilmes Electrotel Quilmes Moreno 538 4254-5291
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Ramos Mejía Electrotel Ramos Mejia Belgrano 224 4656-0619
Ramos Mejía Avesa SRL. * Bolivar 675 4654-6878/8003
San Miguel Tecno San Miguel Belgrano 999 4664-4131
Villa Ballester Servotronic V. Ballester José Hernández 3064 4767-2515

Azul Herlein Raúl Horacio Av. 25 de Mayo 1227 (02281) 428719
Bahía Blanca  Neutron ** Soler 535 (0291) 4535329
Bahía Blanca  Citta Respuestos * H. Yrigoyen 176 (0291) 4520881
Baradero  Juan F. Mazzarella Araoz 847 (03329) 484321
Berisso Electrónica Bander Calle 158 107 (0221) 4614984
Bolivar  Total Audio Av General Paz 125 (02314) 425649
Campana Electricidad Krautor * Lavalle 415 (03489)432919
Coronel Suarez Refrigeración Polar * Lamadrid 1946 (02926)424030
Dolores  Tauro Electrónica S.H. Cramer 199 (02245) 444300
Junín Junín Service ** Alsina 537 (02362) 442754
Junín José Capurzio Primera Junta 436 (02362) 424235
Junín Morganti Walter * Gral. Paz 433 (02362) 430670
La Plata Highvision Calle 60 1033 (0221) 4520180
Luján  Electro Hogar 25 de Mayo 280 (02323) 438931
Mar de Ajó Tauro Electrónica Jorge Newbery 1434 (02257) 421750
Mar del Plata  Service Integral Diag. Pueyrredón 3229 (0223) 4945633
Mar del Plata  Central Service Olazábal 2249 (0223) 4721639 ó 4729367
Necochea Electrónica Camejo Calle 63 Nº 1745 (02262) 426134
Olavarría Casa Buschini * Vte. López 3271 (2284) 420632/484040
Pehuajó Calcagni Carlos Alberto Zuviría 794 (02396) 472665
Pergamino  ACV Sistemas ** Dr. Alem 758 (02477) 421177
Pergamino El Service * Italia 70 (02477) 418000
San Nicolás Servitec ** Bv. Alvarez 148 (03461) 454729 ó 429578
San Nicolás Sodo SRL * Luís Viale 362 (03461) 428955
San Pedro Electrónica Menisale Mitre 1695  (03329) 425523
Tandil Lazzarini Oscar Rafael Pellegrini 524  (02293) 442167
T. Lauquen Labrune Electrónica ** Av. Oro 279  (02392) 423248
Tres Arroyos Saini Fabián y Sergio Av. Belgrano 562  (02983) 427369
Zárate Electrónica Spinozzi Ituzaingo 1030  (03487) 427353

BUENOS AIRES

Catamarca Omicon Centro de Serv. San Martín 225 (03833) 451498
CATAMARCA

Resistencia Freschi Jorge Oscar  Av. Hernandarias 431 (03722) 426030
CHACO

Trelew Fagtron Electrónica Brasil 253 (02965) 427073
C. Rivadavia C.A.S. SRL (Televic)   Alem 145 (0297) 4442629
Pto. Madryn Center Electrónica Sarmiento 588 (02965) 5458439
Esquel  Laboratorio Electrónico Mitre 738 (02945) 451457

CHUBUT

Alta Gracia Servicio Técnico Especializado Velez Sarsfield 19 (03547) 430848/15459936
Río Cuarto Capaldi Abel Paunero 832 (0358) 4623003
Córdoba Cap.  Electrotel Suc. Cba. Avenida Colón 544 (0351) 4255999
Villa María Grasso Electrónica ** Bv. Alvear 541 (0353) 4521366
Río Tercero Service Omega Homero Manzi 149 (03571) 423330
Villa María Vanguard Sist. Elect. México 421 (0353) 4532951
Córdoba Cap. Servelco SRL Pje.E. Marsilla 635 (0351) 4724008

CORDOBA
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Corrientes Los Magos San Martin 589 (03783) 466791
CORRIENTES

Formosa Vallejos Televisión  Mitre 276 (03717) 435985
FORMOSA

Perico Electrónica PAL-COLOR Escolastico Zegada 47 (0388) 4911696
S. S. de Jujuy Totalservicejujuy Puyrredon 652 (0388) 4310911

JUJUY

Santa Rosa Tecnocyf Centro de Serv. Av. Roca 179 (02954) 426602 / 426836
Gral. Pico  Electrónica M.D.  Calle 20 Nº 370 (02302) 425047

LA PAMPA

Mendoza Video Sistemas Fray Luis Beltrán 1729  (0261) 4241111
  (Godoy Cruz)
San Rafael  Diger Service Técnico Av. Mitre 277 (02627) 425620 (int. 11)

MENDOZA

L. N. Alem  Megatones C. de Obligado 247 (03754) 421236
Posadas  Electrónica Cejo Av. López Torres 2623 (03752) 425921
El Dorado  TeleSon Polonia 24 (03751) 423043 /424014

MISIONES

Río Colorado A.V.C. Electrónica Saenz Peña 297 (02931) 432688
Villa Regina Servicio Técnico Fioretti  Saavedra 125 (02941) 463297
Bariloche HC Electrónica **  Av. 12 de Octubre 1575 (02944) 430219

RIO NEGRO

Salta Service Salta Alvarado 1066 (0387) 4317256
SALTA

San Juan King Electrónica Mendoza 802 (Sur) (0264) 4228918
San Juan Techno Center Sarmiento Sur 154  (0264) 4276866

SAN JUAN

Villa Mercedes  Electrónica Ciancia León Guillet 380 (02657) 423990
San Luis Electrónica Nico S.R.L. Junin 679  (02652) 428747

SAN LUIS

Río Gallegos Cosmos Video Mariano Moreno 46  (02966) 420456
SANTA CRUZ

Rosario  Imagen y Sonido Pte. Roca 371 (0341) 4401598
Rosario Electrotel Rosario Maipú 828 (0341) 4217700
Santa Fe Litoral Service SRL 9 de Julio 2785 (0342) 4533563
Santo Tome Electrónica S.XXI Falucho 2201 (0342) 4751528
Venado Tuerto Degiovanni Adalberto J. Av. H. Yrigoyen 1289 (03462) 424613
Rafaela Francesconi Rep. Elect. Bv. Roca 475 (03492) 422292/ 502292

SANTA FE

S.M. Andes Zener Electrónica Elordi 614 (02972) 425155
Cutral-Có  Servitran Di Paolo 570 (0299) 4961957
Neuquén Tevesur Fotheringham 110 (0299) 4430679
Neuquén Gatti Electrónica J.A. Roca 1124 (0299) 4434855/1489

NEUQUEN

La Rioja  Telecolor España 450 (Barrio. Evita) (03822) 46-5354
LA RIOJA

Gualeguaychú Ctro. Serv. Electrónicos Santiago Díaz 22 (03446) 428380
Paraná  Laser Electrónica Pascual Palma 382 (0343) 4313056
Concordia El Taller Alvear 845 (0345) 4217069
Concep. del  LTV Service 9 de Julio 1442 (03442) 433026
Uruguay

ENTRE RIOS
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Sgo. Del Estero Barchini Raúl Enrique Rivadavia 833  (0385) 4213872
SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO

Usuhaia Digital Sur Gob. Campos 664 (02901) 434867
Río Grande  Electrónica Sur Laserre 670 (02964) 422566

TIERRA DEL FUEGO

S.M. Tucumán Edu-Mag ** Marco Avellaneda 129  (0381) 4229078
S.M. Tucumán Breslauer Repuestos * San Lorenzo 15  (0381) 4215225

Asunción SCJ Service Av. Gral. Artigas 1295 (00595 21) 203465
Asunción Umesys Service Méd. del Chaco 2165 c/Av. Ayala (00595 21) 557787
Asunción Sirio SRL Iturbe 470 c/C. Cora (00595 21) 449753
Ciudad del Este Audio & Video P. de Patria c/Av. Caballero (00595 61) 502962
C. Oviedo Electrónica Total  Av. 1º de Marzo 356 (00595 521) 205466
Concepción Electrónica Concepción  Pte. Franco 284 (00595 3312) 40960
Encarnación Makoto Villarrica 472  (00595 71) 202616
San Estanislao Electrónica Servimas  Las Residentas 410 (00595 343) 420657
P. Juan Caballero VICSA Audio & Video  J. de J. Martinez 498 Esq. Cerro Corá (0336) 272329

TUCUMAN

Rosario SIP. SRL España 470 (0341) 4252625 ó 4258180
Reconquista Sponton Alfredo Habbergger 1516  (03482) 421523

Centros de Servicios Autorizados en Paraguay

Montevideo C.E.V. ** Uruguay 1325  (005982) 9011212
Montevideo Makirey S.A.** 18 de Julio 2302  (005982) 4081770
Montevideo Centr. de Reparaciones * Yi 1436  (005982) 9084914

Importante:
(*) Solamente reparan pequeños aparatos domésticos, Ej. Afeitadora, Corta Cabello y Corta Barba, Depiladoras, Planchitas de 
pelo, Secadores de Pelo, Licuadoras, Mixer, Batidoras, Cafeteras, Jugueras, Aspiradoras, Enceradoras,
Planchas.
(**) Solamente reparan Audio Video, Ej. Televisores, DVD, Home Theater, Micro Sistemas, MP3,MP4, Radio Grabadores, Auto 
Radios, Teléfonos.
Los Talleres que no tienen asterisco reparan ambas lineas de productos (pequeños aparatos domésticos y Audio y Video).

Centros de Servicios Autorizados en Uruguay
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2 Controlar e reproduzir
Use seu controle remoto para controlar a reprodução.

Função Botões / Ações
Interrompe a reprodução.
Pausar ou retomar a reprodução.
Pule para o arquivo de mídia anterior/
próximo.

 / 

Retornar à página inicial.
Ampliar ou reduzir. Pressione  várias vezes.

 Para deslocar-se pela foto 
ampliada, pressione  /  /  / 

.
Fazer uma pesquisa rápida para trás/para 
frente.

Pressione  /  várias vezes 
para selecionar uma velocidade.

Acesse as configurações de legenda. SUBTITLE
Girar uma foto. Pressione  / .
Navega pelos menus.  /  /  / 
Confirma uma seleção ou entrada. OK
Acesse menus de opção durante a 
reprodução ou na lista de arquivos.
Acesse o menu de edição de arquivo na 
lista de pasta de arquivos.

EDIT

3 Solução de problemas
Ao entrar em contato com a Philips, você será solicitado a fornecer os números do modelo e de série 
do player. Os números de série e do modelo estão localizados na parte inferior deste player. Escreva os 
números aqui: 
Nº do modelo __________________________
Nº de série ___________________________
Sem imagem.

Consulte o manual do usuário da TV para saber como selecionar o canal de entrada de vídeo • 
correto.

Nenhuma saída de som da TV.
Verifique se os cabos de áudio estão conectados às entradas de áudio localizadas nas entradas • 
de vídeo selecionadas. 

Os conteúdos de um dispositivo de armazenamento USB não foram lidos.
O formato deste dispositivo de armazenamento USB não é suportado. • 
O tamanho da memória suportado é de no máximo 1 TB. • 
Verifique se este player suporta esses arquivos. (Consulte as • especificações > mídias 
reproduzíveis) 

PT-BR

SUBTITLE EDIT
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Os arquivos de vídeo protegidos por DRM armazenados em um dispositivo de armazenamento • 
USB/SD não podem ser reproduzidos por meio de uma conexão de vídeo analógica (por 
exemplo, vídeo composto). É necessário usar uma conexão HDMI para reproduzir estes 
arquivos.

As legendas DivX não são exibidas corretamente. 
Verifique se o arquivo de legenda tem o mesmo nome do arquivo de vídeo. • 
Verifique se o arquivo de vídeo DivX e o arquivo de legenda estão salvos no mesmo diretório. • 

4 Especificações
Nota

Especificações e design sujeitos a alterações sem notificação prévia. •

Arquivo
Vídeo: MPEG 1/2/4(MPEG 4 Parte 2), H.264, VC-1, H.263, VP6(640 x 480), DivX Plus HD, • 
DivX 3/4/5/6, Xvid, RMVB 8/9/10, RM, WMV (V9), AVI, TS, M2TS, TP, TRP, ISO, VOB, 
DAT, MP4, MPEG, MPG, MOV (MPEG 4, H.264), ASF, FLV(640 x 480), MKV, M4V.
Áudio: Dolby digital, AAC, RA, OGG, MKA, MP3, WAV, APE, FLAC, DTS, LPCM, PCM, • 
WMA (V9), IMP/MS ADPCM, WMA Pro
Imagem: JPEG, JPG, M-JPEG, PNG, TIF, TIFF, GIF (unanimated GIF), BMP, HD JPEG• 
Dispositivo USB de armazenamento
Compatibilidade: USB de alta velocidade (2.0)• 
Suporte à legenda
srt, .sub, .smi, .ssa, .ass, .txt, .psb• 
cartão SD
Compatibilidade: SDHC 2.0 (até 32 GB)• 

Vídeo
Sistema de sinal: PAL /NTSC• 
Saída de vídeo composto: 1 Vpp ~ 75 ohm• 
Saída HDMI: 480i, 480p, 576i, 576p, 720p, 1080i, 1080p• 

Áudio
Saída estéreo analógica• 
Relação sinal-ruído (1 kHz): > 90 dB (A ponderado)• 
Faixa dinâmica (1 kHz): > 80 dB (A ponderado)• 
Resposta de freqüência: +/-0,2 dB• 
Saída digital: Óptico• 

Unidade principal
As dimensões (C x L x A): 136 x 86 x 52 mm• 
Peso líquido: 0,57 kg• 

Alimentação
Entrada: DC 9 V 1,1 A• 
Consumo de energia: < 10 W• 
Consumo de energia no modo de espera: < 1 W• 

Adaptador de energia
Classificação de fonte de alimentação: AC 100V-240V 50 Hz/60 Hz• 



20

Saída: DC 9 V 1.1A• 
Marca: Philips• 
Nº do modelo: SSW-1918BR-1• 

Acessórios
Unidade principal• 
Controle remoto• 
Cabo AV• 
Cabo HDMI• 
Adaptador de energia• 
Disco• 
Manual do usuário• 

PT-BR
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validade imprescindível

consumidor
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Trademark notice   
HDMI, the HDMI logo, and High-Definition Multimedia Interface are trademarks or registered 
trademarks of HDMI licensing LLC in the United States and other countries.   

Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories. Dolby and the double-D symbol are 
trademarks of Dolby Laboratories.  

ABOUT DIVX VIDEO: DivX® is a digital video format created by DivX, Inc. This is an official 
DivX Certified® device that plays DivX video. Visit divx.com for more information and software 
tools to convert your files into DivX video.

ABOUT DIVX VIDEO-ON-DEMAND: This DivX Certified® device must be registered in order to play purchased 
DivX Video-on-Demand (VOD) movies. To obtain your registration code, locate the DivX VOD section in your 
device setup menu. Go to vod.divx.com for more information on how to complete your registration.

DivX®, DivX Certified®, DivX Plus™ HD and associated logos are registered trademarks of DivX, Inc. and are used 
under license.

DivX Certified® to play DivX® and DivX Plus™ HD (H.264/MKV) video up to 1080p HD including premium content   
Real RMVB logo is a trademark or a  
registered trademark of  
RealNetworks, Inc.     

Manufactured under license under U.S. Patent Nos: 5,956,674; 5,974,380; 6,487,535 & other U.S. 
and worldwide patents issued & pending. DTS, the Symbol, & DTS and the Symbol together 
are registered trademarks & DTS 2.0+Digital Out is a trademark of DTS, Inc. Product includes 
software. © DTS, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Windows Media and the Windows logo are trademarks, or registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the 
United States and/or other countries.  
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HDMI, o logotipo HDMI e High-Definition Multimedia Interface são marcas comerciais ou 
marcas registradas da HDMI licensing LLC nos Estados Unidos e em outros países.  
Fabricado sob licença da Dolby Laboratories. Dolby e o símbolo de “D Duplo” são marcas 
comerciais da Dolby Laboratories. 

SOBRE VÍDEO DIVX: DivX® é um formato de vídeo digital criado pela DivX, Inc. Este produto 
é um dispositivo oficial DivX Certified®, capaz de reproduzir vídeos DivX. Visite divx.com para 
obter mais informações e ferramentas de software para converter arquivos em vídeo DivX.

SOBRE DIVX VIDEO-ON-DEMAND: este dispositivo DivX Certified® deve ser registrado para reproduzir filmes 
DivX Video-on-Demand (VOD) adquiridos. Para obter o código de registro, localize a seção DivX VOD no menu de 
configuração do dispositivo. Acesse vod.divx.com para obter mais informações sobre como fazer o registro.

DivX®, DivX Certified®, DivX Plus™ HD e os logotipos associados são marcas comerciais registradas da DivX, Inc. e 
são usados sob licença.

DivX Certified®, capaz de reproduzir vídeos DivX® e DivX Plus™ HD (H.264/MKV) de até 1080p HD, incluindo 
conteúdo premium.  

O logotipo Real RMVB é uma  
marca comercial ou registrada da  
RealNetworks, Inc.   

Fabricado sob licença da patente americana Patentes: 5.956.674; 5.974.380; 6.487.535 e outras 
patentes americanas e mundiais publicadas e pendentes. DTS, Symbol e DTS e Symbol são 
marcas registradas e DTS 2.0+Digital Out é uma marca comercial da DTS, Inc. O produto 
inclui software. . DTS, Inc. Todos os direitos reservados.

Windows Media e o logotipo Windows são marcas comerciais ou marcas registradas da Microsoft Corporation nos 
Estados Unidos e/ou outros países.  
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